Gorn PTCN1494 (Rev. G6/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	5	United States Patent	and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
		ARKS ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the director of the U. S. P.	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes
Extreme Tech	nologies, Inc.		⊠ No
		Name: GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	
	<b>—</b>	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐General Partnership		Street Address: 500 West Madison Street, Sulte 313	<u>o</u>
☐ General Farmership	Chulled Latthership	City: Chicago	
Other:		State: <u>IL</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>OR</u>		Country: USA Zip: 60661	1
Execution Date(s) May 28, 2010	!	South y. Son	<del>.</del>
Additional names of conveying p	parties attached? ∐Yes 🗵 No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Urnited Partnership Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship	
Other Amendment No.1 to A	ssignment and Grant of	☑ Other <u>LLC</u> <u>DE</u> ☐ Citizenship	
Security Interest in Patents and respect to Trademarks on 10/30		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a difference interesting the states of the state of the state of the states of the state of the	
and with respect to Patents on 1		(Designations must be a separate document from a	ssignment)
	gistration number(s) and ident	Iffication or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exh Additional sheet(s) attached?	iibit A ⊠ Yes ⊟No
C. Identification or Description o	f Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should Name: Susan O'Brien	be mailed:	registrations involved:	(i)
Internal Address: UCC Direct Se	ervices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road.		Authorized to be charged by dream card	nt
	<u>Jone jo i</u>	☐ Enclosed	
City: Albany		8. Payment Information:	1.0
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number; <u>800-342-3676</u>		Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@</u>	wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	Signature	Da'	: 8/10 te
	/	Total number of pages inc	luding cover
	<u>Kareem Ansley</u> Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and d	ocument. 🛮

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22913-1450

### EXHIBIT A TO AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application or		Issue or
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Filing Date
Extreme Technologies	2518179	US	1/11/01

1588138.5

TO:SUSAN O'BRIEN COMPANY:UCC DIRECT SERVICES

## 06/01/2010 700438117

N PTO-1894 (Pays 06/44)		U.S. COPARTMENT	Carlos
= Cinjugger) (1997 - 1997 (ext p. 5/24/6/44		SAM COVER WEET	
	TRADEMA	ARKS CNLY so recent the emotion documents of the new address (or 1. Name and address of recently party (see)	) below.
To the director of the U.S. in Name of conveying party(k	Mont and I received Antico;		[]Ye⇒
	innologium, Inc.	Additional names, addressess, or observing attached?	区 No
Salate 180	rannihmi um	Neme: GMAC Commission Finance LLC	_
		Intornali Address:	
] Individual(a)	☐ Association	Street Address: 500 West Medison Street, Suite 3130	
]General Partnership	☐Limited PartnerShip	City: Chicago	
Corporation-State		1	
		Stato.	
Citizerahip (ada guidalinas) 🖸		Country: LISA Zip: 50661	
Execution Date(s) May 28, 20	<u>10</u> 		
Additional names of conveys:	partice statement? The 🛭 No	Association Chizometrip	
S. Neture of exercisines:		☐ Limited Partnership Citizanship	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	© Other LLC □ Citizenship	
Other Amendment No.1 to	Austrament and Grant of	if perference to not ringuisted in the Lighted States, 4 do	mestio
respect to Trademarks on 10 and with respect to Palanta o	nd Traclements as Recorded with 20008, Resi 003878, Frame 0878 n 10/30/08, Resi 02175, Frants	representative designation is attached. The S No (Designations aust be a separate document from each	ļ
0074  4. Application number(s) or A. Trademerk Application No.	regisfration number(s) and title .(a) See Attached Exhibit A	htflication or classification of the Tradement.  B. Tradement Registration No.(s) See Affected Extra Additional sheet(4) smarted?	ARA Beyen □M
C. (dentification or Descriptio	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	il Application or Registration Number is unimown)	
5. Name address of party to concerning document short	whom correspondence wid be neithed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Ō
Name: <u>Susan O'Brign</u> Internal Address: <u>UCC Direc</u>	Services	7. Total fee (\$7 CHM 2.8(b)(8) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 ~ Authorized to be charged by credit used	
Street Address: 187 Woll Bo	ed, 3:8e 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit encount	t
	111	☐ Englosed	
City: <u>Alberty</u>		6. Payment information:	**
State: <u>MY</u>	Zipt <u>12206</u>	a. Credit Card Lent 4 Mumbers 5	<u>생</u> .)
Phone Number: 800-342-38	<u>76</u>	Exphation Date /o	113
Fax Number: 900-952-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>cle-udualbur</u>	ny Gwolenskiewers.com	Authorized User Neuros	
-	17. 17. 17.		20/11/
9. Signature:	Henry March	<u> </u>	<u>v , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>
	Kareem Acetey	Total rumber of pages inc sheet, stacktonie, and d	norwes N
·	Name of Person Spring		

Documents to be recorded (including cover wheel) alreads to (100) 300-485; or mailed for May Amigrament Percentistion disvices. Chesian of the USP 70. P.C. Stat 1460, Assemble, VA 52513-1460

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0630** 

# AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Amendment") made as of this 28th day of May 2010, among EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Pledgor"), having its chief executive office at 90554 Highway 99N, Eugene, Oregon 97402 ("Debtor"), WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), having an office at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, as existing Administrative Agent (the "Existing Administrative Agent"), and GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, having an office at 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3130, Chicago, Illinois 60661, as successor Administrative Agent ("Successor Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Existing Administrative Agent entered into the Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Trademarks on October 30, 2008 at Reel 003879, Frame 0878 and with respect to Patents on October 30, 2008 at Reel 02175 and Frame 0974 (as the same may now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, the "Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Existing Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Assignment Agreement);

WHEREAS, Existing Administrative Agent, as agent for certain lenders, has entered into financing arrangements with Debtor and certain of its affiliates pursuant to a Credit Agreement dated as of September 10, 2004 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Existing Credit Agreement") and various documents, instruments, notes, mortgages, guaranties and agreements delivered in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Existing Agreements");

WHERAS, in connection with the amendment and restatement of the Existing Agreements, Existing Administrative Agent has resigned as Administrative Agent and Successor Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, Debtor and certain of its affiliates have requested that that Successor Administrative Agent amend and restate the Existing Credit Agreement, all as more particularly set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and various documents, instruments, notes, mortgages, guaranties and agreements delivered in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, together with this Amendment, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Agreements"); and

1588138.5

WHEREAS, in order to induce Successor Administrative Agent to continue to provide financing arrangements to Debtor and to further evidence Successor Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, the parties hereto have agreed to enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Interpretation</u>. For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Assignment Agreement shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Assignment Agreement.
- 2. <u>Successor Administrative Agent</u>. The Administrative Agent under the Assignment Agreement is hereby amended to mean GMAC Commercial Finance, LLC, as the Administrative Agent.
- 3. <u>Amendment to Schedule A.</u> Schedule A to the Assignment Agreement is hereby amended by inserting the contents of Exhibit A attached hereto at the end thereof.
- 4. <u>Effect of this Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Assignment Agreement or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Assignment Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof.
- 5. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Amendment contains the entire agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- 6. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, cach of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Amendment by telecopy or other electronic method of transmission shall have the same force and effect as the delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Amendment. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Amendment by telecopy or other electronic method of transmission shall also deliver an original executed counterpart, but the failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Amendment.

[Signature Page Follows]

1588138.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as Debtor
Name: Ronald Coburn Title: Chairman of the Board
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wackovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, 28 Successor Administrative Agent
By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as Debtor
Ву:
Name:
Title:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Administrative Agent  By:
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

an Deep	ME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
\$1100035	FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION for by merger to Wachovia Bank, National ation, as Existing Administrative Agent
Norman	
Manne.	
Title:	
Title: _	COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, cessor Administrative Agent

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

**RECORDED: 06/01/2010**